
July 30, 2021



COVID-19 Cases in the World, Ontario, and
Windsor-Essex
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Number of Cases in Ontario (Daily New cases
and 7-day average)
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Epidemic Curve by Reported Date in Windsor-
Essex
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Windsor-Essex Rate by Reported Week
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Weekly Comparison of Rates in Ontario
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Percent Positivity by Week by All Tests

2021-08-03
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% Positivity in Ontario: 7-Day Average
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% Positivity in Windsor-Essex by Age: 7-Day Average
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Cumulative Regional & Provincial Rates

2021-08-03
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Rate per 100,000 by Municipality (July to Present)

2021-08-03

12.9

4.7

34.7

5

0

16.9

12.5

20.9

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40
Ra

te
 p

er
 1

00
,0

00
 p

op
ul

at
io

n

Municipality



Distribution of COVID-19 Cases by Municipality
in last 30 days (June 29 to July 28)
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Distribution of COVID-19 Cases by Municipality
in last 7 days (July 22 to July 28)
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Age & Sex Distribution
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Exposure History by Reported Date (July to Present)
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Source of Acquisition (July to Present)

2021-08-03

50.0%

15.6%

9.4% 9.4%

3.1%

12.5%

0.0%

10.0%

20.0%

30.0%

40.0%

50.0%

60.0%

Community Household
Contact

Close Contact Travel Outbreak Under
Investigation

%
 o

f c
as

es

Exposure Type



COVID-19 Hospitalizations
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COVID-19 Cases in the ICU
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Doubling Time (Day over Day Comparison)
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Median R0 (Effective)
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COVID-19 Vaccine Status
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Number of Vaccine Doses Administered Daily to
Windsor-Essex Residents
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Daily Doses Administered to Windsor-Essex Residents
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Daily Doses Administered in Windsor-Essex by Dose
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Cumulative Doses Administered to Windsor-
Essex Residents by Date

2021-08-03

0

50000

100000

150000

200000

250000

300000

350000
# 

of
 d

os
es

 a
dm

in
ist

er
ed

 to
 W

EC
 re

si
de

nt
s

Dose 1 Dose 2



WEC Residents Vaccinated With At Least One
Dose by Age Group
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Percentage of Population With at Least One
Dose by Age Group and Week in Windsor-Essex
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WEC Residents Fully Vaccinated by Age Group
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Percentage of Population Fully Vaccinated by
Age Group in Windsor-Essex
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First and Second Dose Coverage Rate by Age
Group in Windsor-Essex
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Vaccine Coverage in WEC Hotspots With at Least 1
Dose Administered (all residents including children)

2021-08-03

59.3%
56.7%

59.9%

53.8%

65.8%

59.8%

72.7%

60.4%

66.4%

0.0%

10.0%

20.0%

30.0%

40.0%

50.0%

60.0%

70.0%

80.0%

N8H N8X N8Y N9A N9B N9C N9Y Hotspot
Coverage

Overall
Coverage

%
 o

f p
op

ul
at

io
n 

va
cc

in
at

ed
 w

ith
 a

t l
ea

st
 1

 d
os

e



2021-08-03



Fully Vaccinated Coverage Rates in Hotspots Within
Windsor-Essex County (all residents including children)
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Number of Doses Administered Daily by Vaccine Type
to Windsor-Essex Residents (December to Present)

2021-08-03

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

7000

8000

# 
of

 d
os

es
 a

dm
in

ist
er

ed
 d

ai
ly

 b
y 

va
cc

in
e 

ty
pe

Pfizer-Biontech Moderna Astrazeneca



COVID-19 Vaccination Coverage Rates (12+)
Versus COVID-19 Cases (7-Day Average)
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Percentage of Adults (18+) With At Least 1 Dose
by Public Health Unit

2021-08-03

65.0%

70.0%

75.0%

80.0%

85.0%

90.0%

95.0%

LG
LD

Th
un

de
r B

ay
Hu

ro
n-

Pe
rt

h
W

at
er

lo
o

Ha
lto

n
O

tt
aw

a
KF

L&
A

Du
rh

am
M

id
dl

es
ex

-L
on

do
n

HK
PR

W
D

G
Al

go
m

a
N

ia
ga

ra
Br

an
t

Pe
el

Yo
rk

Pe
te

rb
or

ou
gh

G
re

y 
Br

uc
e

Ea
st

er
n 

O
nt

ar
io

N
or

th
w

es
te

rn
So

ut
hw

es
te

rn
Si

m
co

e 
M

us
ko

ka
W

in
ds

or
-E

ss
ex

Su
db

ur
y

Ti
m

is
ka

m
in

g
Po

rc
up

in
e

To
ro

nt
o

HP
EC

N
or

th
 B

ay
 P

ar
ry

 S
ou

nd
Ch

at
ha

m
-K

en
t

Ha
m

ilt
on

Re
nf

re
w

La
m

bt
on

Ha
ld

im
an

d-
N

or
fo

lk

%
 o

f a
du

lts
 w

ith
 a

t l
ea

st
 1

 d
os

e

PHU Ontario



Percentage of Adults (18+) Fully Vaccinated by
Public Health Unit

2021-08-03
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Summary
• The case rate in Windsor-Essex County have

increased this week
• COVID-19 related hospitalizations & ICU

remain low
• First dose vaccination coverage rate for all of

WEC is 66.4%, up from 65.7% last week
• Second dose vaccination coverage rate is

57.6%, up from 55.0% last week

2021-08-03



Summary of Monitoring Indicators for WEC
• Most recent completed weekly case rate = 5.1

cases/100,000 population
• Most recent 7-day rate = 5.6 cases/100,000 population

• Percent positivity = 0.8% (full week)
• Most recent 7-days percent positivity = 0.3%

• R0 (effective) = 1.41
• There is 1 active outbreak
• 77.3% of Windsor-Essex adults with at least 1

dose
• 67.9% of Windsor-Essex adults fully vaccinated
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